This certificate shall only be copied in its entirety
and without change
JPN Type Approval minimum Version: 8.0  Approval: Approved
1 / 4
Type Examination Certificate
for Electrical Equipment used in Potentially Explosive Atmosphere
Issued by

  Issue: 2
 2 / 4 JPN Type Approval Version: 8.0  Approval: Approved
Attachment 1: Model/Type codes
Configurator for T-Series / Rod Style, TH Model:
          1 2  3   4   5   6   7   8   9  10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
        T H __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __
SELECTION 2 TYPE OF HOUSING (ROD AND COMPLETE ASSEMBLY)
 H =Hydraulic rod style
SELECTION  3  TYPE OF FLANGE:
 S = English threads, flat faced - Housing 1.4305; Rod material 1.4306/7/AISI304L
M = Metric threads, flat faced - Housing 1.4305; Rod material 1.4306/7/AISI304L
T = English threads, raised faced - Housing 1.4305; Rod material 1.4306/7/AISI304L
N= Metric threads, raised face - Housing 1.4305; Rod material 1.4306/7/AISI304L
W = Metric threads, flat face – Housing 1.4404; Rod material 1.4404/AISI316L
F =  English threads, flat face – Housing 1.4404; Rod material 1.4404/AISI316L
G = English threads, raised face – Housing 1.4404; Rod material 1.4404/AISI316L
SELECTION 4, 5, 6, 7,  STROKE LENGTH:
for mm (25 to 7620 mm in 5 mm increments) (SIL rated  - 25mm to 1500 mm in 5 mm increments)
 for inches (1 to 300" in 0.1" increments)  (SIL rated  - 1 to 60" in 0.1" increments )
SELECTION 8 UNIT OF MEASURE:
 M = mm
 U = inches
SELECTION  9, 10, 11  CONNECTION TYPE:
M01 = Side entry 1x Thread M16x1.5  (Type E & N Only: w/ internal terminals 1,5 mm²)
M10 = Top entry  1x Thread M16x1.5 (Type E & N Only: w/ internal terminals 1,5mm²)
N01 = Side entry 1x Thread M20x1.5 (Type D & G: w/ internal terminals 2,5 mm²; Type E & N: w/ internal terminals 1,5 mm²)
N10 = Top entry 1x Thread M20x1.5 (Type D & G: w/ internal terminals 2,5 mm², Type E & N: w/ internal terminals 1,5 mm²)
NF1 = Side entry 1x Thread M20x1.5 w/ internal terminals 2,5 mm² (Type E & N only;
           only valid for SELECTION14 FUNCTIONAL SAFETY = N)
C01 = Side entry 1x Thread ½” NPT (for conduit pipes)  (Type D & G: w/ internal terminals 2,5 mm²;
           Type E & N: w/ internal terminals 1,5 mm²)
C10 = top entry 1 x thread ½” NPT (for conduit pipes)  (Type D & G: w/ internal terminals 2,5 mm²;
          Type E & N: w/ internal terminals 1,5 mm²)
M02 = Side entry 2x thread M16x1.5 (Type e and n only)
This certificate shall only be
copied in its entirety and
without change
本証明書の複写に際しては
全体を変更なしに行うこと
CML 17JPN1072X
  Issue: 2
 3 / 4 JPN Type Approval Version: 8.0  Approval: Approved
SELECTION 12 INPUT VOLTAGES
     1 = +24 VDC
     A = HVR Option
     2 = +9 Vdc to +28.8 Vdc – Future
     B = HVR Option – Future
SELECTION  13  HAZARDOUS TYPE APPROVAL
D = ATEX/IECEx: Ex II 1/2G Ex db IIC T4 Ga/Gb; Ex II 1G/2D Ex tb IIIC T130°C Ga/Db;
                           -40°C ≤ Ta* ≤ 90°C
E = ATEX/IECEx: Ex II 1/2G Ex db eb IIC T4 Ga/Gb; Ex II 1G/2D  Ex tb IIIC T130°C Ga/Db;
                           -40°C ≤ Ta*  ≤ 90°C
       For SELECTION 14 FUNCTIONAL SAFETY = S (SIL 2) only: